FEATURES & BENEFITS:
o Digital Voice: 2400 bps MELPe/TWELP Vocoder
o Encryption: 56-bit for Data/Voice
o Low Cost: Hardware Installation
o Activation Keys: Unlock Functionality
o Low Power: 600 mW (typical)
o Compact Size: 33 x 55 x 6 mm
OTHER SOFTWARE OPTIONS (DATASHEETS AVAILABLE):

Reset / Power Down Active low
Power Saving (Optional) Active low, 4 pin inputSPEED SELECT
ORDERING INFORMATION STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2G ALE
3G ALE Fast Link Setup
3G ALE xDL Packet Data
Hardware Activation (Required) T4L-02-HWAC-KEY Key: TC4-LP H/W Activation (required)
OTHER SOFTWARE OPTIONS* STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
TC4-SW-O-2G-6.5 SW MDL-2G ALE / MS 141B, App. A, B  V6.5
TC4-SW-O-3G-6.5 SW MDL-3G ALE 4538 FLSU, Rad. Ctrl  V6.5
TC4-SW-O-3D-6.5 SW MDL-3G ALE 4538  xDL Pckt Modem  V6.5
HF Modem M1 Software Option
HF Modem M2 Software Option
HF Modem M3 Software Option
HF Modem M4 Software Option
TC4-SW-O-M1-6.5 SW MDL-M1 (HF 110B, ISB, 110C 6kHz) V6.5
TC4-SW-O-M2-6.5 SW MDL-M2 (HF S4285, S4539  9600)   V6.5
TC4-SW-O-M3-6.5 SW MDL-M3 (HF 110A, 4415  2400 )    V6.5
TC4-SW-O-M4-6.5 SW MDL-M4 (HF MdM S4539 9600 bps)   V6.5
TC4-LP Eval. Kit (Carrier Card, Break-out Cable, PSU) TC4-EV-0000-SPC Bundle: TC4 Eval Kit (TC4 excl.)     V02
EVALUATION KIT* STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ENCRYPTION
KEY STORAGE
Up to 256 keys
Keys are securely stored (encrypted).
Zeroise function to permanently erase all stored keys.
ENCRYPTED TRAFFIC
Digital Voice,
HF Modem Data,
3G Packet Data
DIGITAL VOICE
VOCODER
MELPe*: Mixed Excitation Linear Prediction enhanced
TWELP**: RapidM Low Rate Vocoder & Modem
MODEM
RapidM proprietary digital voice modem.
Insures tight coupling between vocoder, encryption and modem.
KEY LENGTH 56-bit
VOCODER RATES 2400 bps
KEY FILL Key Management System 56-bit (PC Application) or RAP1 control protocol
PERFORMANCE
* TWELP voice coding by DSP Innovations Inc.(www.dspini.com)
** MELPe US & NATO end-users (subject to approval)
*** Future feature
VOCODER RATE
[BPS]
2 400
LATENCY [ms]
450
UNDERSTAND-ABILITY LIMIT
SNR [dB]
CCIR POOR AWGN
PESQ
6.5 0.53.1
2 400, robust*** 1400 5.0 -0.53.0
CHANNEL USE
Gnd/W
Sky/W
SPEECH QUALITY
INTELLIGIBILITY
SPEAKER
RECOGNITION
Very Good Good
Good Acceptable
LATENCY &
EMOTIONAL
CONTENT
Acceptable
Acceptable
Digital Voice 2400 bps
Encryption 56-bit
TC4-SW-O-DH-6.5 SW MDL-SDVS 2400bps Vocoder, Modem  V6.5
TC4-SW-O-ED-6.5 SW MDL-COMSEC 56bt HVM/xDL/Voc      V6.5